рапу.

ETAS ID: TM669530

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Elm Park Capital Management, LLC		08/20/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACCESSONE MEDCARD INC.		
Street Address:	360 Kingsley Park Drive, Suite 300		
City:	Fort Mill		
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	29715		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1796060	ACCESSONE	
Registration Number:	4216304	A O ACCESSONE MEDCARD	
Registration Number:	4339214	ACCESSONE ACCESSABILITY	
Registration Number:	4513216	ACCESSONE MEDCARD	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-591-1000

Email: TrademarksSF@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Laura M. Franco
Address Line 1: 101 California Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura M. Franco	
SIGNATURE:	/Laura M. Franco/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed Trademark Security Agreement Release--Elm Park--AccessOne_(15937825)_(1)#page1.tif source=Executed Trademark Security Agreement Release--Elm Park--AccessOne_(15937825)_(1)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007400 FRAME: 0357

900638640 F

source=Executed Trademark Security Agreement Release--Elm Park--AccessOne_(15937825)_(1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007400 FRAME: 0358

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of August 20, 2021, is made by ELM PARK CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC, as administrative agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns (the "Agent" and "Releasor") for the Lenders and each other Secured Party as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below. Terms used in this Release and not herein defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Trademark Security Agreement, as defined below.

WHEREAS, the Borrowers, Holdings, the Lenders, and Agent are party to the Senior Subordinated Credit Agreement dated May 11, 2018 (as may be amended, restated, supplemented and/or modified, the "Credit Agreement").

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, ACCESSONE MEDCARD, INC., ("Releasee") and Releasor entered into the Trademark Security Agreement, dated May 11, 2018, that was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 14, 2018, at Reel 6330, Frame 0054 ("Trademark Security Agreement"), granting a security interest in the Trademarks owned by Releasee, including those items listed on Annex I attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent, on behalf of itself and each other Lender and Secured Party, hereby RELEASES, terminates and discharges its liens and security interests in and to the Trademark Collateral and all goodwill associated therewith, and all other right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, and reassigns to the Releasee any and all such right, title and interest that it may have in the Trademark Collateral and the associated goodwill, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind. The Agent agrees to execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver to the Releasee any and all further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts which the Releasee (or its respective agents, designees or assignees) reasonably requests in order to confirm, effectuate or record this Release and the Releasee's (or its assignees') right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

The Agent agrees, at the Releasee's expense, to cooperate with the Releasee and to provide the Releasee with the information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to effect the release of the security interest in the released collateral described herein.

[Signature Page Follows]

39715532

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007400 FRAME: 0359

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

ELM PARK CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC, as Agent

Name: Mark Schacter

Title: Its Authorized Signatory

ANNEX I

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Status	Registration/ Application No.	Jurisdiction
ACCESSONE	Registered	RN: 1,796,060	United States
MEDCARD ACCESSONE and Design	Registered	RN: 4,216,304	United States
ACCESSONE ACCESSABILITY	Registered	RN: 4,339,214	United States
ACCESSONE MEDCARD	Registered	RN: 4,513,216	United States

TRADEMARK REEL: 007400 FRAME: 0361

RECORDED: 08/23/2021